
Official Box Score - Final
Middle Tenn. at Ohio
2/14/2026 at Frost Stadium (Chattanooga, Tennessee)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E LOB

Middle Tenn. 0 0 1 0 2 0 0 3 5 2 4

Ohio 0 0 2 2 2 0 X 6 8 0 8

Win: A. Meyers (2-0) Loss: M. Martinez (0-3) Save: None.

Middle Tenn. 3 (1-7 )
# PLAYER POS AB R H RBI BB K PO A E LOB

5  M. Harter LF 3 1 1 0 1 1 5 0 0 1
16  J. Want SS 3 1 2 2 0 0 4 1 1 0
13  A. Blevins C 3 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 1
30 O. Spencer DP 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
6  M. Pint RF 3 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 0
3  L. Medlock CF 2 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0
7  K. Chatman 1B 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
18  L. Bethune (PH) 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0

17  L. McDonald 2B 2 1 2 1 1 0 3 1 1 0
8  A. Nwogbo 3B 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0
15  L. Pendergra (3B) 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0

10  M. Martinez P 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
25 E. Hildreth (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 24 3 5 3 4 5 18 4 2 4

BATTING

HR: Want [0] (5th, 2 out, RBI off Meyers); McDonald [0] (3rd, 0 out, RBI off Meyers)

TB: Want 5; McDonald 5. 2-Out RBI: Want. KL: Pendergra.

Team RISP: 1-1.

Ohio 6 (7-1 )
# PLAYER POS AB R H RBI BB K PO A E LOB

22 B. Hummel CF 3 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1
4  C. Bare 2B 3 2 2 3 0 0 2 1 0 0
12  K. Gorsuch C 4 0 1 0 0 1 5 0 0 0
13  B. Farmer 1B 3 0 0 0 1 0 7 0 0 1
23 H. Massaro (PR) 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

17  S. Westler 3B 4 1 2 0 0 0 1 3 0 2
2  M. Lieving DP 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0  S. Smith RF 1 1 1 0 2 0 1 1 0 0
30 I. Wilson LF 3 0 1 1 0 0 2 0 0 1
24 A. Cervola SS 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0
10  S. Young (PH) 1 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
6  R. McDaniel (SS) 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 3

14  A. Meyers P 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 27 6 8 6 3 2 21 8 0 8

BATTING

2B: Westler [4] (off Martinez); Young [0] (off Martinez).

HR: Bare 2 [0] (3rd, 1 out, RBI off Martinez) (5th, 0 out, RBI off Martinez)

TB: Bare 8; Westler 3; Young 2. 2-Out RBI: Wilson; Young 2. HBP: Hummel [0]; Bare
[2].

Team RISP: 2-9.

MIDDLE T IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

10 M. Martinez (L) 4.0 5 5 5 1 0 20 17 77 45

25 E. Hildreth 2.0 3 1 1 2 2 12 10 42 23

Totals 6.0 8 6 6 3 2 32 27 119 68

HB: Martinez 2 [0].

GO-FO: Martinez 2-10; Hildreth 2-2.

OHIO IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

14 A. Meyers (W) 7.0 5 3 3 4 5 28 24 130 80

Totals 7.0 5 3 3 4 5 28 24 130 80

GO-FO: Meyers 6-8.

Umpires: HP: Patrick Lewis; 1B: Tyler Daffron; 2B: ; 3B: Mike Barnett.

First Pitch:12:30 PM. Duration:2:02.

Attendance:64
Weather:55 degrees and cloudy



Play By Play (Full) - Final
Middle Tenn. at Ohio
2/14/2026 at Frost Stadium (Chattanooga, Tennessee)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E LOB

Middle Tenn. 0 0 1 0 2 0 0 3 5 2 4

Ohio 0 0 2 2 2 0 X 6 8 0 8

Middle Tenn. starters:
5/lf/M. Harter; 16/ss/J. Want; 13/c/A. Blevins; 30/dp/O. Spencer; 6/rf/M. Pint; 3/cf/L. Medlock; 7/1b/K. Chatman; 17/2b/L. McDonald; 8/3b/A.

Nwogbo; 10/p/M. Martinez;

Ohio starters:
22/cf/B. Hummel; 4/2b/C. Bare; 12/c/K. Gorsuch; 13/1b/B. Farmer; 17/3b/S. Westler; 2/dp/M. Lieving; 0/rf/S. Smith; 30/lf/I. Wilson; 24/ss/A.

Cervola; 14/p/A. Meyers;

1st Inning
Top of 1st - MIDDLE T batting

M. Harter struck out swinging.

J. Want singled to center field.

A. Blevins struck out swinging.

O. Spencer popped up to 2b.

Bottom of 1st - OHIO batting

B. Hummel flied out to lf.

C. Bare hit by pitch.

K. Gorsuch reached on a fielder's choice, advanced to second on a throwing error by ss; C. Bare out at second p
to ss.

B. Farmer popped up to lf.

THIS
INNING R H E L

MIDDLE T 0 1 0 1

OHIO 0 0 1 1



2nd Inning
Top of 2nd - MIDDLE T batting

M. Pint struck out swinging.

L. Medlock struck out swinging.

K. Chatman grounded out to ss.

Bottom of 2nd - OHIO batting

S. Westler fouled out to rf.

M. Lieving lined out to 2b.

S. Smith singled to center field.

I. Wilson reached on a fielder's choice; S. Smith out at second ss to 2b.

THIS
INNING R H E L

MIDDLE T 0 0 0 0

OHIO 0 1 0 1

3rd Inning
Top of 3rd - MIDDLE T batting

L. McDonald homered, RBI.

A. Nwogbo popped up to ss.

M. Harter walked.

J. Want popped up to rf.

A. Blevins fouled out to 1b.

Bottom of 3rd - OHIO batting

A. Cervola popped up to 3b.

B. Hummel hit by pitch.

C. Bare homered, 2 RBI; B. Hummel scored.

K. Gorsuch flied out to rf.

B. Farmer flied out to lf.

THIS
INNING R H E L

MIDDLE T 1 1 0 1

OHIO 2 1 0 0



4th Inning
Top of 4th - MIDDLE T batting

O. Spencer popped up to 1b.

M. Pint popped up to lf.

L. Medlock walked.

K. Chatman popped up to cf.

Bottom of 4th - OHIO batting

S. Westler doubled to right field.

M. Lieving popped up to ss.

S. Smith walked.

I. Wilson flied out to lf.

S. Young pinch hit for A. Cervola.

S. Young doubled to right field, 2 RBI; S. Smith scored; S. Westler scored.

A. Cervola to ss for S. Young.

B. Hummel lined out to 3b.

THIS
INNING R H E L

MIDDLE T 0 0 0 1

OHIO 2 2 0 1



5th Inning
Top of 5th - MIDDLE T batting

L. McDonald walked.

A. Nwogbo reached on a fielder's choice; L. McDonald out at second 3b to 2b.

M. Harter singled, advanced to second; A. Nwogbo advanced to second, out at third cf to 3b.

J. Want homered, 2 RBI; M. Harter scored.

A. Blevins grounded out to 3b.

Bottom of 5th - OHIO batting

C. Bare homered, RBI.

E. Hildreth to p for M. Martinez.

K. Gorsuch singled.

B. Farmer reached on a fielder's choice; K. Gorsuch out at second 2b to ss.

H. Massaro pinch ran for B. Farmer.

S. Westler singled; H. Massaro advanced to second.

M. Lieving popped up to lf.

S. Smith walked; S. Westler advanced to second; H. Massaro advanced to third.

L. Pendergra to 3b for A. Nwogbo.

I. Wilson singled, RBI; S. Smith advanced to second; S. Westler advanced to third; H. Massaro scored.

R. McDaniel pinch hit for A. Cervola.

R. McDaniel struck out swinging.

THIS
INNING R H E L

MIDDLE T 2 2 0 0

OHIO 2 4 0 3

6th Inning
Top of 6th - MIDDLE T batting

B. Farmer to 1b for H. Massaro.

R. McDaniel to ss.

O. Spencer grounded out to ss.

M. Pint grounded out to 3b.

L. Medlock flied out to lf.

Bottom of 6th - OHIO batting

B. Hummel reached first on an error by 2b.

C. Bare reached on a fielder's choice; B. Hummel out at second 3b to 2b.

K. Gorsuch struck out swinging.

B. Farmer walked; C. Bare advanced to second.

S. Westler popped up to ss.

THIS
INNING R H E L

MIDDLE T 0 0 0 0

OHIO 0 0 1 2



7th Inning
Top of 7th - MIDDLE T batting

L. Bethune pinch hit for K. Chatman.

L. Bethune walked.

L. McDonald singled; L. Bethune out at second rf to ss.

L. Pendergra struck out looking.

M. Harter grounded out to 2b.

THIS
INNING R H E L

MIDDLE T 0 1 0 1



Scoring Innings - Final
Middle Tenn. at Ohio
2/14/2026 at Frost Stadium (Chattanooga, Tennessee)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E LOB

Middle Tenn. 0 0 1 0 2 0 0 3 5 2 4

Ohio 0 0 2 2 2 0 X 6 8 0 8

Middle Tenn. starters:
5/lf/M. Harter; 16/ss/J. Want; 13/c/A. Blevins; 30/dp/O. Spencer; 6/rf/M. Pint; 3/cf/L. Medlock; 7/1b/K. Chatman; 17/2b/L. McDonald; 8/3b/A.

Nwogbo; 10/p/M. Martinez;

Ohio starters:
22/cf/B. Hummel; 4/2b/C. Bare; 12/c/K. Gorsuch; 13/1b/B. Farmer; 17/3b/S. Westler; 2/dp/M. Lieving; 0/rf/S. Smith; 30/lf/I. Wilson; 24/ss/A.

Cervola; 14/p/A. Meyers;

Top of 3rd - MIDDLE T batting

L. McDonald homered, RBI.

A. Nwogbo popped up to ss.

M. Harter walked.

J. Want popped up to rf.

A. Blevins fouled out to 1b.

1 R, 1 H, 0 E, 1 LOB.

Bottom of 3rd - OHIO batting

A. Cervola popped up to 3b.

B. Hummel hit by pitch.

C. Bare homered, 2 RBI; B. Hummel scored.

K. Gorsuch flied out to rf.

B. Farmer flied out to lf.

2 R, 1 H, 0 E, 0 LOB.

Bottom of 4th - OHIO batting

S. Westler doubled to right field.

M. Lieving popped up to ss.

S. Smith walked.

I. Wilson flied out to lf.

S. Young pinch hit for A. Cervola.

S. Young doubled to right field, 2 RBI; S. Smith scored; S. Westler scored.

A. Cervola to ss for S. Young.

B. Hummel lined out to 3b.

2 R, 2 H, 0 E, 1 LOB.

Top of 5th - MIDDLE T batting



L. McDonald walked.

A. Nwogbo reached on a fielder's choice; L. McDonald out at second 3b to 2b.

M. Harter singled, advanced to second; A. Nwogbo advanced to second, out at third cf to 3b.

J. Want homered, 2 RBI; M. Harter scored.

A. Blevins grounded out to 3b.

2 R, 2 H, 0 E, 0 LOB.

Bottom of 5th - OHIO batting

C. Bare homered, RBI.

E. Hildreth to p for M. Martinez.

K. Gorsuch singled.

B. Farmer reached on a fielder's choice; K. Gorsuch out at second 2b to ss.

H. Massaro pinch ran for B. Farmer.

S. Westler singled; H. Massaro advanced to second.

M. Lieving popped up to lf.

S. Smith walked; S. Westler advanced to second; H. Massaro advanced to third.

L. Pendergra to 3b for A. Nwogbo.

I. Wilson singled, RBI; S. Smith advanced to second; S. Westler advanced to third; H. Massaro scored.

R. McDaniel pinch hit for A. Cervola.

R. McDaniel struck out swinging.

2 R, 4 H, 0 E, 3 LOB.



Middle Tenn. at Ohio
2/14/2026 at Frost Stadium (Chattanooga, Tennessee)
SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E LOB

Middle Tenn. 0 0 1 0 2 0 0 3 5 2 4

Ohio 0 0 2 2 2 0 X 6 8 0 8

MIDDLE TENN. SCORECARD

# PLAYER POS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 AB R H RBI

1 #5 M. Harter lf 3 1 1 0

2 #16 J. Want ss 3 1 2 2

3 #13 A. Blevins c 3 0 0 0

4 #30 O. Spencer dp 3 0 0 0

5 #6 M. Pint rf 3 0 0 0

6 #3 L. Medlock cf 2 0 0 0

7 #7 K. Chatman
#18 L. Bethune

ph 2

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

8 #17 L. McDonald 2b 2 1 2 1

9 #8 A. Nwogbo
#15 L. Pendergra

3b 2

1

0

0

0

0

0

0

Totals 24 3 5 3
Runs 0 0 1 0 2 0 0 3
Hits 1 0 1 0 2 0 1 5
Errors 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
LOB 1 0 1 1 0 0 1 4

MIDDLE T IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

10 M. Martinez (L) 4.0 5 5 5 1 0 20 17 77 45
25 E. Hildreth 2.0 3 1 1 2 2 12 10 42 23

Totals 6.0 8 6 6 3 2 32 27 119 68

HB: Martinez 2 [0].

GO-FO: Martinez 2-10; Hildreth 2-2.
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Middle Tenn. at Ohio
2/14/2026 at Frost Stadium (Chattanooga, Tennessee)
SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E LOB

Middle Tenn. 0 0 1 0 2 0 0 3 5 2 4

Ohio 0 0 2 2 2 0 X 6 8 0 8

OHIO SCORECARD

# PLAYER POS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 AB R H RBI

1 #22 B. Hummel cf 3 1 0 0

2 #4 C. Bare 2b 3 2 2 3

3 #12 K. Gorsuch c 4 0 1 0

4 #13 B. Farmer
#23 H. Massaro

1b 3

0

0

1

0

0

0

0

5 #17 S. Westler 3b 4 1 2 0

6 #2 M. Lieving dp 3 0 0 0

7 #0 S. Smith rf 1 1 1 0

8 #30 I. Wilson lf 3 0 1 1

9 #24 A. Cervola
#10 S. Young
#6 R. McDaniel

ss 1

1

1

0

0

0

0

1

0

0

2

0

Totals 27 6 8 6
Runs 0 0 2 2 2 0 6
Hits 0 1 1 2 4 0 8
Errors 1 0 0 0 0 1 2
LOB 1 1 0 1 3 2 8

OHIO IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

14 A. Meyers (W) 7.0 5 3 3 4 5 28 24 130 80

Totals 7.0 5 3 3 4 5 28 24 130 80

GO-FO: Meyers 6-8.
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